## DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)

Ist floor, Community Hall, C-block, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi-110027

N.I.Q. No.03/Dy.Dir.(Hort.)/DUSIB/2020-21/D-  $\mathcal{L}$ 

Dated:- 13/7/2020

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Percentage rate Quotation is invited in the office of the undersigned at the above mentioned address on behalf of the Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board.

S.No.	Name of work & Sub-Head	Esstt. Cost	Time for completion of work		
1	N.O.W.:- C/O S.V. (Revenue) SH:-Repair of Boundary Wall and roof of pump house at Nursery Trilokpuri.	Rs.45208.00	20 days		

The last date of receipt of quotations------15.07.2020 (upto 3.00 P.M.) The date of opening of quotations-----15.07.2020 (3.30 P.M.).

The quotations will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of intending quotationers or their authorized representatives. The Dy. Director (Hort., DUSIB/ Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject all quotations or any one quotation.

<u>NOTE:</u>- Documents to be submitted with quotation at the office of Dy. Dir.(Hort.) (Self certified). 1. Copy of Valid Registration papers.

- 2. Copy of Pan No.
- 3. Copy of Registration with G.S.T.
- 4. Earnest Money @2% on the estimated cost to be deposited in the shape of Demand Draft in the name of Dy. Director (Hort.) DUSIB.

Dy. Director (Hort.) D.U.S.I.B.

NOTICE BOARD

ub-head :-Repair of Boundary wall and roof of pump house at Nursery Trilokpuri  Description of work  No.or  Festimated  AMOUNT							
0.		No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	Rate in words	AMOUNT Rs. P	
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.  15.2.1 Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)  Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means	1.00	cum	997,05	Rupees Nine Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Five Only	997.08	
	unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.  15.7.4 In cement mortar	0,76	cum	842.75	Rupees Eight Hundred & Fourty Two - Paise Seventy Five Only	640.49	
3	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with 22.14.1 Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.61	cum	5583.80	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three - Paise Eighty Only	3406.12	
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	1.00	cum	166.40	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Six - Paise Fourty Only	166.40	
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.00	cum	4209,05	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred & Nine - Paise Five Only	4209.95	
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	1.00	cum	4751.65	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One - Paise Sixty Five Only	4751,65	
7	Providing and laying damp-proof course 40mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5mm nominal size).	1.15	sqm	263.1	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty Three - Paise Ten Only	302.57	
8	Applying a coat of residual petroleum bitumen of grade of VG 10 of approved quality using 1.7 kg per square metre on damp proof course after cleaning the surface with brushes and finally with a piece of cloth lightly soaked in kerosene oil.		sqm	91.90	Rupees Ninety One - Paise Ninety Only	105,69	
9	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (cement : 6 coarse sand)	p 1.78	cum	5582.85	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two - Paise Eighty Five Only	002747	
10	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer a complete.	n 50/00	kg	58,45	Rupees Fifty Eight Paise Fourty Five Only	2922.50	
11	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilaster columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor block plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc., up to floor fively level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:2:4 (1 Cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 2 mm nominal size)	s, ag 0.12	cum	6547.70	Rupees Six Thousan Five Hundred of Fourty Seven - Pai Seventy Only	8 705 72	
12	101/1	(e)	metr	e 153.00	Rupees One Hundr & Fifty Three Only	ed 2142.00	

head:-Repair of Boundary wall and roof of pump house at Nursery Trilokpuri									
0.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	Rate in words	AMOU Rs.	P		
3	Making khurras 45x45 cm with average minimum thickness of 5 cm cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) over P.V.C. sheet 1mx1mx400micron, finished with 12mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and a coat of neat cement, rounding the edges and making and finishing the outlet complete.	1.09	each	187.60	Rayees One Hundred & Eighty Seven Paine Study Only	187.6	2		
4	Washed stone grit plaster on exterior walls of height upto 10 metre above ground level in two layers, under layer 12mm cement plaster 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand), furrowing the under layer with scratching tool, applying cement slurry on the under layer @ 2 Kg of cement per square metre, top layer 15mm cement plaster 1:1/2:2 (1 cement: 1/2 coarse sand: 2 stone chipping 10mm nominal size), in panels with groove all around as per approved pattern including scrubbing and washing the top layer with brushes and water to expose the stone chippings, complete as per specification and direction of Engineer-incharge (Payment for providing grooves shall be made	18.93	sqm	582/60	Rapees Five Hundred & Eighty Two - Paise Sixty Only	11028	52		
15	Forming groove of uniform size in the top layer of washed stone grit plaster as per approved pattern using wooden battens, nailed to the under layer including removal of wooden battens, repair to the edges of panels and finishing the groove complete as per specifications and direction of the Engineer-in-charge: 15 mm	35.00	metre	34.40	Raspees Thirty Four - Paise Fourty Ouly	1204.0	0		
16	wide and 15 mm deep groove  Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new	5.00	sqm	78.40	Rusees Seventy Eight - Paise Fourty Only	392.90	1		
	work.					43178.	13		
Total estimated cost in Figures		Add 15.69 % Above as per Delhi Govt Rule except on item 1 to 16				6774.7	7		
						49953.	70		
Less 9.50 % as per Delhi Govt Rule except on item 1 to 16					-4745.1				
		on item				45208.	10		